TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM785099

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shaw Pipe Fabrication Holdings, LLC		10/14/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shaw Pipe Fabrication, LLC	
Street Address:	18450 SH 249, Suite 450	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2685606	SHAW
Registration Number:	2638976	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7137582346

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7137582305

Email: cclayden@velaw.com VINSON & ELKINS L.L.P. **Correspondent Name:**

845 Texas Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 4700**

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rajesh D. Patel
SIGNATURE:	/Rajesh D. Patel/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Shaw Pipe Fabrication, LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Restated Certific#page1.tif source=Shaw Pipe Fabrication, LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Restated Certific#page2.tif source=Shaw Pipe Fabrication, LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Restated Certific#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0296

900748605

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS FILED FROM AND INCLUDING THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OR A MERGER WITH A RESTATED CERTIFICATE ATTACHED OF "SHAW PIPE FABRICATION, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SHAW PIPE FABRICATION HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "SHAW PIPE FABRICATION, LLC", FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 9:17 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2022, AT 5:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 202485507

Date: 01-12-23

7611247 8100X SR# 20230120236

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0297

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SHAW PIPE FABRICATION HOLDINGS, LLC

This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of Shaw Pipe Fabrication Holdings, LLC (the "Company") has been duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, to amend and restate the original Certificate of Formation of the Company, which was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 17, 2019.

The Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Shaw Pipe Fabrication, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 108 Lakeland Avenue, Dover, Delaware 19901. The name of the Company's Registered Agent at such address is Capitol Services, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation as of October 14, 2021.

Name: Michael P. Childers

Title: President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:17 AM 10/15/2021 FILED 09:17 AM 10/15/2021 SR 20213521030 - File Number 7611247

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CHANGING ONLY THE REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited liability company is Shaw Pipe Fabrication, LLC
	The Registered Office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is ged to The Corporation Trust Company, c/o Corporation Trust Center
120	9 Orange Street (street), in the City of Wilmington
Zip (whon	Code 19801 . The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon n process against this limited liability company may be served is
The	Corporation Trust Company
	By: Authorized Person
	Authorized Person
	Name: Andow M. Cannon

Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:55 PM 10/04/2022 FILED 05:55 PM 10/04/2022 SR 20223694473 - File Number 7611247

RECORDED: 02/07/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0299